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Confirmed participants Position E-mails 

1.  AUC Mr. Aboubakari BABA-
MOUSSA 

Director for 
Infrastructure and 
Energy 

moussaa@africa-
union.org  

2.  AUC Mr Moctar YEDALY Head of Information 
Society Division 

yedalym@africa-union.org  

3.  AUC Mr. Atef MARZOUK Ag. Head of Energy 
Division 

marzouka@africa-
union.org  

4.  AUC Dr Maurice NIATY-
MOUAMBA 

Transport Expert mniatymouamba@africa-
union.org  

5.  AUC Dr Zouli BONKOUNGOU Telecom and ICT 
expert 

zoulib@africa-union.org  

6.  AUC Mr. Bernard Barandereka  Consultant-Energy baranderekab@africa-
union.org 

7.  AUC Mr. Moses Bayingana  ICT Expert bayinganam@africa-
union.org 

8.  AUC Mr. Jemal Hussien Senior Project 
Officer-AXIS 

jemalh@africa-union.org 
 

9.  AUC Mr. Adil Sulieman  Senior Policy Officer 
(Telecom/ICT) 

Suliemana@africa-
union.org  

10.  AUC Ms. Amazouz Souhila Senior Radio 
Transmission and 
broadcasting Officer 

Souhilaa@africa-union.org 

11.  AUC Dr Barakat Faragalla Special Assistant to 
the Commissioner 
for Infrastructure and 
Energy 

Ahmedb@africa-union.org  

12.  AUC Mr. Auguste Yankey Policy Officer (ICT) yankeyka@africa-
union.org 

13.  AUC Ms. Martha Yitayew Secretary to the 
Director 

marthay@africa-union.org  

14.  AUC Mr. Crispen Zana Consultant-Energy 
(GIZ) 

ZanaC@africa-union.org  

15.  AUC Mr. Cheikh Diakhate  Consultant-Energy 
(GIZ) 

cheikh.diakhate@euei-
pdf.org 

16.  AUC Mr. Yagouba Traoré Senior Information 
Analyst (GIZ) 

Yagouba.traore@giz.de 

17.  UMA Mr. Lotfi SEBOUAI Director 
Infrastructure 

lotfi.sebouai@gmail.com 

18.  COMESA Ambassador Kipyego 
Cheluget (Dr.) 

Assistant Secretary 
General 

KCheluget@comesa.int  

19.  COMESA Dr. Abu Sufian E 
DAFALLA 

Director for 
Infrastructure and 
Logistics 

ADafalla@comesa.int 

20.  COMESA Mr. Matata Salvator Head of COMESA 
Liaison office 

salmatfr@yahoo.fr  

21.  COMESA Dr Seif Elnasr 
Mohammedain  

Energy Economist seifelnasr@comesa.int  
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22.  ECOWAS Mr. Christian Kwarteng 
APPIAH 

Transport 
Facilitation & Policy 
Expert 

ckkappiah@hotmail.com 

23.  ECOWAS Mr. Ashoke Maliki Road Infrastructure 
and Safety Expert 

ashokemalikid@yahoo.co
m; amaliki@ecowas.int  

24.  ECOWAS Mr. Arkadius Koumoin Program Officer-
Energy 

koumoinarkadius@yahoo.f
r  

25.  IGAD Mr. Zacharia Irungu 
KING’ORI 

Coordinator, Horn of 
Africa Initiative 

Zacharia.kingori@igad.int 

26.  EAC Mr. KINUTHIA Peter 
Njoroge 

Senior Energy 
Officer 

pkinuthia@eachq.org  

27.  CEMAC Mr. Dominique NGASSAKI Head of 
Infrastructure 
Division 

dongaluc@yahoo.fr 

28.  ECCAS Mr Jean-Claude 
AZONFACK 

Head of Transport 
Division 

azonfackjc@yahoo.fr  

29.  ECCAS KOUTELE Jean Energy Expert jkoutele@yahoo.fr  

30.  SADC Mr. Elijah C. SICHONE Executive Secretary 
(RERA) 

acsichone@rerasadc.com  

31.  AFCAC Engr. Fidelis C. ONYEYIRI Technical Adviser fconyeyiri@afcac.org; 
aaluede@afcac.org 

32.  UAR Ms. Sabiha 
BESSEGHAIER EP 
DERBAL 

PDG SNCFT, 
Tunisia 

Sabihaderbel@sncft.com.t
n 

33.  UAR/SNCFT Ms. Rym BEN AYED Head of External 
Affairs Division 

rym_benayed@sncft.com.
tn 

34.  NPCA Dr. John Edward TAMBI Senior Advisor-
Transport 
Infrastructure 

johnt@nepad.org 

35.  NEPAD Water 
COEs 

Mr. Elema Nico Manager: NEPAD 
water Centres of 
Excellence 

nicoelema@nepadwaterco
e.org  

36.  UATP Mr. Yssoufou CISSE Secretary General uatp@uitp.org; 
yssoufou.cisse@uitp.org 

37.  AFREC Dr Hussein Elhag Director afrienergy@yahoo.com ; 
husseinelhag@yahoo.com 

38.  PMAESA Mrs. Nozipho Mdawe 
Nozipho 

Secretary General nmdawe@pmaesa.org 

39.  ANBO Mr. Alpha Oumar BALDE S/C OMVS Balde782001@yahoo.fr  

40.  UNECA Mr. Stephen Karingi Director SKaringi@uneca.org 

41.  UNECA Mr Monga Mehlwana Economic Officer mmehlwana@uneca.org  

42.  UNECA Mr. Soteri Gatera Chief gsoteri@uneca.org  

43.  ICA Mr. Mohamed HASSAN Coordinator M.HASSAN@AFDB.ORG 

44.  ICA Ms. Ines Martin Water Finance 
Expert 

I.MARTIN@AFDB.ORG 

45.  ICA Mr. Philip Riddell Consultant philriddell@hotmail.com 

46.  ICA Mr. Nicholas Leitner Consultant nick@pegasyscapital.com  

47.  AfDB Mr. Zakhele Mayisa Infrastructure 
Finance Officer 

z.mayisa@afdb.org  

48.  AfDB Mr. Mamady Souare Division Manager m.souare@afdb.org  

49.  GIZ AU Office Mr Winfried Zarges Sector Manager winfried.zarges@giz.de 

50.  GIZ AU Office Ms. Anna Waldmann Project Manager 
Support to PIDA 

anna.waldmann@giz.de 

51.  GIZ Dr Klein Detlef GIZ Project Manager Detlef.klein@giz.eu  

mailto:ckkappiah@hotmail.com
mailto:ashokemalikid@yahoo.com
mailto:ashokemalikid@yahoo.com
mailto:amaliki@ecowas.int
mailto:koumoinarkadius@yahoo.fr
mailto:koumoinarkadius@yahoo.fr
mailto:Zacharia.kingori@igad.int
mailto:pkinuthia@eachq.org
mailto:dongaluc@yahoo.fr
mailto:azonfackjc@yahoo.fr
mailto:jkoutele@yahoo.fr
mailto:acsichone@rerasadc.com
mailto:fconyeyiri@afcac.org
mailto:Sabihaderbel@sncft.com.tn
mailto:Sabihaderbel@sncft.com.tn
mailto:rym_benayed@sncft.com.tn
mailto:rym_benayed@sncft.com.tn
mailto:johnt@nepad.org
mailto:nicoelema@nepadwatercoe.org
mailto:nicoelema@nepadwatercoe.org
mailto:uatp@uitp.org
mailto:afrienergy@yahoo.com
mailto:husseinelhag@yahoo.com
mailto:nmdawe@pmaesa.org
mailto:Balde782001@yahoo.fr
mailto:SKaringi@uneca.org
mailto:mmehlwana@uneca.org
mailto:gsoteri@uneca.org
mailto:M.HASSAN@AFDB.ORG
mailto:I.MARTIN@AFDB.ORG
mailto:philriddell@hotmail.com
mailto:nick@pegasyscapital.com
mailto:z.mayisa@afdb.org
mailto:m.souare@afdb.org
mailto:winfried.zarges@giz.de
mailto:anna.waldmann@giz.de
mailto:Detlef.klein@giz.eu


S/N Organisation/ 
Country 

Confirmed participants Position E-mails 

52.  GIZ AU Office Mr. Michael Kane Project Manager Michael.kane@giz.de 

53.  GIZ AU Office Ms. Katharina Marre  Project Manager Katharina.marre@giz.de 

54.  GIZ ENSKAT Mike Head of 
Infrastructure 
section 

Mike.enskat@giz.de 

55.  ANBO/OMVS Mr. Alpha OUMAR BALDE Head of Planning 
Division 

balde111@hotmail.com 

56.  SITWA Mrs. Nombe Henriette Project Manager Ndombe_henriette@yaho
o.fr  

57.  AMCOW Mr. Bai-Mass TAAL Executive Secretary baimass@amcow-
online.org  

58.  JSSO Mr. Christian 
DIGUIMBAYE  

Coordinator diguimbayec@gmail.com; 
c.diguimbaye@afdb.org  

59.  AFUR Mr. James Manda Technical Manager James.manda@afurnet.or
g  

60.  NTU Mr. Bernard Chatelin Team Leader bernard.chatelin@wanado
o.fr  

61.  NTU Mr. Philipe Cabanius Team Leader philcabanius@aol.com 

62.  NTU Mr. Godwin Punungwe TTFE gp@ntu.eu  

63.  Louis Berger Mr Hachemi Briki Highway Transport 
Engineer 

brikihechmi2002@yahoo.f
r  

64.  EU/DEVCO Mr. Paolo CICCARELLI Head of Unit, C5 Paolo.CICCARELLI@ec.e
uropa.eu  

65.  EU/DEVCO Mr. Felice ZACCHEO Deputy Head of Unit, 
C6 

Felice.ZACCHEO@ec.eur
opa.eu  

66.  EU/DEVCO Mr. Andre LIEBAERT Deputy Head of Unit, 
C5 

Andre.liebaert@ec.europa
.eu  

67.  EU/DEVCO Mr. Juergen KETTNER  Team Leader 
Transport, C5 

Juergen.kettner@ec.europ
a.eu  

68.  EU/DEVCO Mr. Alessandro 
ARGIOLAS 

Programme 
Manager 

Alessandro.argiolas@ec.e
uropa.eu  

69.  EU/DEVCO Mr. Eleftherios TSIAVOS  Team Leader, C3 Eleftherios.tsiavos@ec.eu
ropa.eu  

70.  EU/DEVCO Mr. Stefano PACI International 
Transport Unit 

Stefano.paci@ec.europa.e
u  

71.  EU/DEVCO Mrs. Claudia BOLDRINI C6 Claudia.BOLDRINI@ec.eu
ropa.eu 

72.  EU/CNECT Mr. Lars-Erik Forsberg Deputy Head of Unit Lars.erik.forsbrg@ec.euro
pa.eu  

73.  EU Mr. Amos Marawa Team Leader, 
Support to 
Infrastructure 
Coordination 

amarawa@hotmail.com  

74.  EU Mr. Marc Kwai Pun Consultant marckwai@gmail.com  

75.  EU TAF 
SE4ALL 

Mr. Mehr Jean-Pierre Consultant jpmehr@orange.fr  

76.  EU TAF 
SE4ALL 

Dr. Dimitris 
PAPASTEFANAKIS 

KE dpapastefanakis@gmail.c
om  

77.  EU TAF 
SE4ALL 

Mr. Emmanuel Sekor NKE emmasekor@yahoo.com  

78.  EU TAF 
SE4ALL 

Mr. Kyriakarakos George RE and EE Expert gk@hcl-consultants.com  

79.  EU TAF 
SE4ALL 

Grivas Alexandros Coordinator Alexandros.grivas@hcl-
consultants.com  
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80.  EU Delegation 
to AU 

Mr. Stephan Fox Attaché, Programme 
manager, 
Operations Section 

Stephan.FOX@eeas.euro
pa.eu 

81.  EU Delegation 
to Ethiopia 

Mr. Daniele Morbin  Program Manager Daniele.morbin@eeas.eur
opa.eu  

82.  EU Delegation 
to Ethiopia 

Mr. Lars Nielsen  Deputy Head of Unit Lars.nielsen@ec.europa.e
u  

83.  EU Delegation 
to Ethiopia 

Mr. Massimo Bonannini   Massimo.bonannini@eeas
.europa.eu  

84.  AEEP- 
Secretariat 

Mr. OCHIENG David 
Otieno 

Project Manager david.otieno@euei-pdf.org  

85.  AEEP- 
Secretariat 

TAYLOR Hadley Dawson 
Lockwood 

Project Manager hadley.taylor@euei-
pdf.org 

86.  AEEP- 
Secretariat 

TÖLZER Corinna Project Manager Corinna.Toelzer@euei-
pdf.org  

87.  RECP-EUEI 
PDF, GIZ AU 
Office 

Mrs. Ina de Visser Project Manager, 
RECP 

Neeltje.de-visser@euei-
pdf.org  

88.  Islamic 
Development 
Bank 

Mr Mouchili Kassimou 
Mayoua 

Senior Transport 
Specialist 

mmayoua@isdb.org  

89.  Islamic 
Development 
Bank 

Mr Omar Davis Senior Transport 
Specialist 

odavis@isdb.org  

90.  World Bank Ms. Eileen Burke Senior Water 
resource 
management 
Specialist 

eburke@worldbank.org  

91.  EIB Catherine Collin Head of Regional 
Representation East 
and Central Africa 

c.collin@eib.org  

92.  Linnfall 
Consulting 

CARSTAIRS Jamie Consultant Jamie.carstairs@linnfallco
nsulting.com  

93.  Alliance for 
Rural 
Electrification 

LECOQUE David Greta 
Robert 

Policy and Business 
Development officer 

d.lecoque@ruraleelec.org  

94.  CBI Mr. Jonathan Joseph 
MARKS  

Chairman  

95.  CLUB-ER RATSIMBA 
ANDRIANTAVY 
Haribenja-Lalaina 

Executive Secretary Hary_andriantavy@club-
er.org  

96.  Strathmore 
University, 
Kenya 

RONOH Geoffrey 
Kiprotich 

Engineer gronoh@strathmore.edu  

97.  Practical Action, 
UK 

STEVENS Lucy Kathleen Senior Policy 
Adviser 

Lucy.stevens@practicalac
tion.org.uk  

98.  SP/PEAC Mr. MAVOULA Pascal Technical Assistant pmavoula@yahoo.fr  

99.  RECP VISSER Ina de Project Manager neeltje.de-visser@euei-
pdf.org  

100.  Rodl and 
Partner 

Mr. Alwin Bubendorfer Consultant/Fund 
Manager 

Alwin.Bubendorfer@roedl.
pro  

101.  KFW 
Development 
Bank 

Mr. Peter Maats  peter.maats@kfw.de  

102.  Ministry of Mr. Omran Mohamed First Undersecretary omranson@gmail.com; 
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Electricity and 
Renewable 
Energy, Egypt 
Egypt 

Moussa momran95@yahoo.com  

103.  Embassy of 
Algeria 

Selma Hendel Minister Counselor hendelselmo@gmail.com  

104.  Embassy of 
Algeria 

Amichi Hocine Diplomatic Secretary amichiho@outlook.com  

105.  Embassy of 
Belgium 

Mr. Tom NEIJENS  Deputy Tom.neijens@diplobel.fed.
be  

106.  Embassy of 
Benin 

Amb. Akibou Naim Ambassador akinaim@yahoo.fr  

107.  Embassy of 
Benin 

Mr. Dazan Constant Counselor Daizanos10@yahoo.fr  

108.  Embassy of 
Burundi 

Ms. Claudette 
NDIKUMANA 

2nd Counselor kumanaclaudette@yahoo.
fr  

109.  Embassy of 
Egypt 

Ahmed Magdy 2nd Secretary amagdyrashaf@gmail.co
m  

110.  Embassy of 
Finland 

Mr. Jouni Hirvonen Head of Cooperation Jouni.hirvonen@formin.fi  

111.  Embassy of 
France 

Mr. Emilie Brückmann 2nd Counselor Emilie.bruckmann@diplo
matie.gouv.fr  

112.  Embassy of 
Gabon 

Mrs. Essongue A. Edith Counselor Editadjho5@yahoo.fr  

113.  Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs, 
Italy 

Ambassador Sergio 
MERCURI  

Co-Chair Sergio.mercuri@esteri.it  

114.  Embassy of 
Mali 

Sidi Modi Sidibé Counselor Sidimo23@yahoo.fr  

115.  Embassy of 
Mali 

Hassane Diombele Counselor kumbadi@yahoo.fr  

116.  Embassy of 
South Africa 

Thabo Mogale Political Counselor mogalet@dirco.gov.za  

117.  Embassy of 
Spain 

Mr. Esteban Lopez Programme 
Manager 

esteban.lopez@aecid.es  

118.  Embassy of 
Sweden 

Mrs. Patrik Stålgren Deputy Head 
Regional Section, 1st 
Secretary 

Patrik.stalgren@gov.se  

119.  Embassy of 
Sweden 

Mrs. Annika Karlsson Senior Adviser, 
SIDA 

Annika.karlsson@sida.se  

120.  Embassy of 
Tunisia 

Amb. Sahbi Khalfalleh Ambassador Sahib.un2006@yahoo.fr  

121.  Embassy of 
Tunisia 

Mr. Wassim BEN SALEM 1st Secretary Wassimbensalem1983@g
mail.com  

122.  Embassy of 
Uganda 

Mr. Michael KARUGABA First Secretary mikeabooki@yahoo.co.uk  
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